

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671-2060
<a href="http://www.dail.vermont.gov">http://www.dail.vermont.gov</a>
Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480
Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343
Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330
To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

March 29, 2018

Ms. Melissa Greason, Administrator Washington Elms 126 Elm Street Bennington, VT 05201-2232

Dear Ms. Greason:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **March 8, 2018**. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

ulaM WaRN



	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION	CONSTRUCTION			SURVEY
			A BUILDING:		<u> </u>	40	# A
		0103	B. WING			(16)	C 08/2018
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	- 5.1 - de - 3.4 3.2 - 3.2		
/A G) !!! !!	STALL SLAND	126 ELM	123				
ASHING	GTON ELMS	BENNING	TON, VT 052	01		75	(245) W
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IOENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SE ENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULO BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
R100	Initial Comments:		R100			-	
32	An unannounced or	n-site re-licensure survey was					
		nction with a complaint		25			
	investigation and a	n entity reported incident on	1				
		ere were no findings for the	1				
	complaint investiga	tion or the entity reported					
	the re-licensure sur	nere were findings surrounding	1				
• ~	the te licensure sur	vey.					
R110 SS=D	V. RESIDENT CAR	E AND HOME SERVICES	R110	×			a:
	5.2 Admission						
			1	10			
	5.2.b. On admission	n, the home must also					
	determine if the res	ident has any form of advance	j				
	directive and explain	the resident's right under	-4			W 10	
3	advance directive. A	le, or not to formulate, an Any change of rate or services	!				
	shall be oreceded b	y a thirty (30) day written					
,	notice to the resider	nt and the resident's legal					
1	representative, if an	у.	3				
30	eg · · · · · · ·	50 ST	i				
ř	This REOLUGENEN	T is not mot as add-	ļ				
	DA; LUIS MEMOLYEMEN	T is not met as evidenced	1				
		riew and staff interview, the					
f	acility failed to deter	rmine if the resident has any		26 X			
f	orm of advanced di	rectives for 2 of 6 residents,	to				
ľ	Residents #1 and 4.	Findings include:	ĺ				
1	.) Resident #1 was	admitted to the facility					
3	/30/16 and during r	ecord review on 3/8/18, there			8		
V	as no evidence of a	advanced directives or code					
S	tatus. Per interview	with the house manager at	5 1				
. 1	0:30 AM, s/he confi	rmed that there is no	25	160			
9	ddressed with the s	ced directives had been esident and there is no noted	=				
C	ode status.	esident and there is no noted	9				
	version en en entre El Contra Artifa (esta trata la trata de esta trata la trata de esta trata de e		Ş				

3-28-18 Melista Steason, Manager Administration R110-8322 POC accepted 3/28/18 Browdellew Proc

AND PLA	NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0103	B. WING	C
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			03/08/2018
		126 ELM	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MASHIN	IGTON ELMS		STON, VT 05201	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR L	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN ( PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE A TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	OTHE APPROPRIATE DATE
R128 SS=D	form of discharge in resident was a DNF there is no signed president is DNR and code status on the of facility's medical recindicates that the reanother indicates Not house manager at 1 made that there is no physician order for Nat 11:15 AM that the for the resident at the V. RESIDENT CARE 5.5.6 Each resident at the characteristic orders.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revidential states of the consistent with the consistent with the consistent with the consistent and the consistent with the consistent and an order for the sident #1 record for the had an order for the consistent #1 record for the consistent #1 record for the had an order for the consistent #1 record f	is admitted to the facility abilitation nursing home with a natructions that stated the R (Do Not Resuscitate), but obysician statement that the dit was only filled in under discharge instructions. In the cord for Resident #4, one area sident is Full Code and o Code. Interview with the 1:00 AM, confirmation was so written statement or signed No Code. The RN confirmed a code status was not made in time.  E AND HOME SERVICES  Is medication, treatment, and I be consistent with the that for 2 of 6 residents, medications and treatments the physician's orders.  In discontinuous discontinuo	RITO ON ADMISSION  STATUS WILL  ADDICASED  COLST FORM  COMPLETED  BY PHYSICIA  WILL FOLLOW  ADMISSION OF  TO ENSURE  ALE IN PLA  RESIDENTS OF  CODE STATU  ON OUTSIDE  CHARLES / SIE	MOY)  ON COPE  LL BE  BY RN  MILL BE  + SIGNED  AN MANAGEN  W-UP WITH  CHECK UST  ALL FORMS  ALE.  IS FOR ALL  WILL BE  BY 4-1-18  IS LABLED  OF RESIDENTS  FINED COLST  TOO IN PRONT
P R	lection 46 Units sub ler review of the Mec lecord (MAR) the res	culaneous every morning. lication Administration sident was receiving Levenir	- x	
41	o Units. Interview wi	th the house manager at		
n of Licen	sing and Protection		//	WULLTERS

Division of Licensing and Pr	clection			FORM APPROVE
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	T (VO) AND T		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION . NG:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	0103	B. WING _	H	C 02/09/2049
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DORESS CITY	C. STATE, ZIP CODE	03/08/2018
WASHINGTON ELMS		STREET	. STATE, ZIP CODE	
		STON, VT (	15301	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	10 may 10		
TAG REGULATORY OR L	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OLILD DE COMPLETE
R128 Continued From page		R128	ALL NEW OND	201-5
8:15 AM confirmed	that there was no evidence of		8 as 5 as	No.
the broef change. S	the stated that on 2/10/19		WILL BE PLA	
sent to the physician	ent a copy of a fax that was		IN RESIDENTS	CHANTS
sent to the physician insurance would not	cover the Lantus any longer		FOR RN TO RE	V// >> 1
and Levemir would I	be substituted. There was no		.[	
communication sent	to the facility from the		prior TO MAKI	va Any
priysician that it was	all right to change the tunes		CHANGES KN 1.	
or maunit that Reside	ent #1 would take Por			
interview with the Re	gistered Nurse (RNI) at 8-20		NOTIFICO. MEDI	CATIONS
Aw. Sine confirmed	that the pharmacy had not		ANE NOT TO BE	
obvician and the for	e response from the		NEC 1	
With the physician to	cility had not followed through insure that the change was		ADMINISTENUED	MITCHOUT
approved.	insure that the change was		RN penmissium	1.
2.) Resident #2 was	transported to the local		WRITTEN ONDORS	1 since TS
1102hirai 011 51 101 18 5	nd was admitted to the od placed on a ventilator,		MUST BE RECE	
aner an unresponsive	enisode that occurred at			
the racility. The reason	On for his unresponding		BEFORE ADMINI	STENING
Tramadol dosing by II	ary to having an increase of the physician after continued		Any MEDICATIO	N5.
complaints of leg pair	Per hospital reports bo		$\sim$ $^{\prime}$	071400
had a build up of the kidneys could not tole	rate the medication. Hoon	1	OF MEDICATION.	
THIS LEGITLE TO THE ISCHILL	V his/her orders included to	ii.		- i
ne weighted dally sug	notify the physician of a		DISCONTINUED.	S .
weight gain of more th	an two pounds in one day	i	MED DELEGATOD	STACE
of the medical record	nds in a week. Per review	ļ	1177	D/11-F
done for five days and	on 3/8/18, the weights were then discontinued by the	1	MEE ING 10 1	ENON
racinty start. Resident	#2 went to the physician on		process by AP	41 17,7019
or it to allo returned wi	th orders to continue the	1		, 2010
same treatments and i	no changes in medications			1
inere was no order to	discontinue the weighte	1		1
Commitmation was mad	e by the house manager at		p	, 1
10:45 AM that there was	ated that s/he had just		maubit	25 12m
assumed the weights v	vere to be discontinued	1	Muhr	
on of Licensing and Protection	- 10 00 diacontinued			-27-18

Division	of Licensing and P	rotection			FURNI APPROV
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	PLE CONSTRUCTION G:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
-		0103	B WING_		C 03/08/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DORESS, CITY	, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/06/2010
WASHIN	IGTON ELMS		STREET GTON, VT 0	95201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLET
R128	Continued From pa	age 3	R128		
	because of the five	e day notification.		MEDICATION	)
R165 SS=D	V. RESIDENT CAR	RE AND HOME SERVICES	R165	DELEGATED OBSENVATION	
	5.10 Medication N	lanagement		MED PASS, T	
~	administration, unlimedications under (3) The registered responsibility for the medications, and is i. Teaching design for medication admappropriate intendition, relevant side effects; ii. Establishing a communication with resident's condition as well as changes iii. Assessing the need for any chang Monitoring and eval performance in carrinstructions.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record refacility Registered Nevaluate the design:	nated staff proper techniques inistration and providing formation about the resident's medications, and potential process for routine designated staff about the and the effect of medications.		HINSUUN ADM WILL BE DOCUME BY RN USING COMPETENCY L USED DUNNG I MED THINKS EFFECTIVE IMM	TOUM NITTAL
į	On 3/7/18 at 4:15 PI reviewed with the Re	M, medication policies were egistered Nurse (RN) and	# 50 X	*	

Division of Licensing ar	d Protection			FORM APPROVE
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	S (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	(X2) MULTIPLE A BUILDING.	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
-	0103	B. WING		C 03/08/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPP	PLIER STREET A	DORESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
WASHINGTON ELMS	126 ELM	STREET GTON, VT 0526		
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	UID BE COMPLETE
R165 Continued Fro.	n page 4.	R165		<del>y</del>
of evaluation a delegated staff nurse's instruc time, during an the staff from ti	and review, there was no evidence and monitoring of medication performance in carrying out the tions. The RN confirmed at this interview, that s/he will observe me to time but there is no to support this.			2
Bion M Brown	9"		Ø.	
SS=D V. RESIDENT	CARE AND HOME SERVICES	R168		*
5.10 Medicatio	n Management	*		
administration,	dent requires medication unlicensed staff may administer der the following conditions:			
(6) Insulin. Sta administer insu	ff other than a nurse may in injections only when:			ž.
medication regi registered nurse	resident's condition and men is considered stable by the who is responsible for dministration; and			
the resident hav the administratio demonstration, a	ed staff to administer insulin to e received additional training in on of insulin, including return and the registered nurse has empetent and documented that			
condition regula.	ed nurse monitors the resident's rly and is available when changes edication might occur.	A		
by:	TENT is not met as evidenced terview and record review, the		a a	

_Division	n of Licensing and Pr	otection			FORM APPROVED
STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0103	B WING_		C 03/08/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PTOTET AD	00500 0050	DIATE DE CORE	1 03/08/2018
announce de la company de la c		No. of the Court o		, STATE, ZIP CODE	
WASHI	VGTON ELMS		TON, VT	05201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY}	LD BE COMPLETE
R168	Continued From pa	ige 5	R168	DIASETIC TEACH	ting
	that administers ins training in insulin ac return demonstration	ure that the designated staff sulin has received additional dministration and shown a on, and the registered nurse competent and documented findings include:		ALD INSUUN  ISTRUTION COM  DUMNG INITIA  MEDICATION DEL	40m/N- -ple780
	medication delegate there was no evidentraining for insuling a cocumentation of reducing interview with on 3/7/18 at 4:15 Placeson't keep documentations of a doesn't keep a recomprovided to medical	records surrounding es and insulin administration, noe that staff received specific administration training or eturn administration. In the Registered Nurse (RN) M, s/he stated that s/he mentation about return administering insulin and s/he ord of specific insulin training tion delegated staff. S/he also wes the staff from time to time, and this.		TRAININGS.  STAFF COMPLETE TESTING REGA  DUBSETUS + AM  OBSERVED ADM  INSULAN AFTER  DEMONSTRATING  PROLEDURE.	- WRITTON MOIN 6 NE INISTORINA RN
R188 SS=A		E AND HOME SERVICES	R188		WILL
	5.12.b.(2)			INCLUDE DOWN	WITHTICH!
	resident's name; em numbers; name, add of any legal represe next of kin; physicia telephone number; i resident's death; the progress notes regal and subsequent following signed admission ag photograph of the re- objects; a copy of the	sident which includes: nergency notification dress and telephone number ntative or, if there is none, the n's name, address and nstructions in case of e resident's assessment(s); ording any accident or incident ow-up; list of allergies; a greement; a recent esident, unless the resident e resident's advance npleted; and a copy of the		OF INSUUN ADMIN EFFERTIVE IMMODI MUHI 3	NISTATION

STATEMENT OF DESIGN	ig and Pro				FORM APPRO
STATEMENT OF DEFICIE AND PLAN OF CORREC	NCIES FION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULT A BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			į.		
		0103	B. WING _		C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR	SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS OUT	Y. STATE, ZIP CODE	03/08/2018
WASHINGTON ELM	S		STREET	. STATE, ZIP CODE	
	1	BENNIN	GTON, VT	05201	
(X4) ID SUI PREFIX (EACH)	MARY STAT	EMENT OF DECICIONORS	- OI		
,,,o Kedota	- ORTORES	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	THE DOE
R188 Continued	From pag	je6.	R188	d Games of	
document	givina lea:	al authority to another, if any.		†	
2	gg	area and the rest of an any.		1	
				*	
This prod	UDEN			Table and the same	
by:	IKEMEN.	T is not met as evidenced			
	taff intervi	iou and		PHOTOGRAPH of	RESIDEN
i condenta, j	resident n	ew and record review, 1 of 6 3 did not have a recent			
protograpii	of the tea	sident in the medical record.		TO BE COMPLET	D AT
Findings in	clude:			TIME OF ADMI	S C 1
	el			ni e of promi	331010
Resident #3	was adm	nitted to the facility 12/27/17		MISSING PHOTO	Snip H
DITO TOVIEW	of Highica	I IPCOID procente that U	303	OF RESIDONT RE	5-4
no docume	tation of	e a photograph and there is		- 2.00c/ RE	puras
picture take	n Confirm	resident refusal to have mation made on 3/7/18 at		CompleTED 3/8	110
11:30 AM b	the Regi	stered Nurse.		1 - 510	110
į.				,	MINTERIE
R247 VII. NUTRIT	ION AND	FOOD SERVICES	DOAR	,	3-27-1
SS=F		000 001111000	R247		9
7.2 Food Sa	fety and S	anitation			
				Tr.	
1.2.b All per	ishable fo	od and drink shall be			
iancieu, uale	o and her	1 at proper temporature		Share I	
( ) ALUI DEI	JW 40 000	rees Fahrenheit. (2) At or hrenheit when served or	€	STAFF INSTRUCT	क रहे
heated prior	0 service	mement when served or	f	PLATE BREAKE	
11			ř.		= *
Dy.		is not met as evidenced	i	DMAKS AFTEN	- 730m.
Based on obs	ervation a	and staff interview, the		WATERS PLACED	AT
racinty raneon	o noid toc	id and drink at proper	_	WATERS PLACES TABLES DIMING	4-11
temperatures	rinaings	s include:			
At 7:00 AM. D	er observ	ation, the breakfast tables	· 1	MED PASS ONLL	1
ricic set and	nere were	2 no residents process			1.1.0
There were w	ere glasse	es of poured orange juice, te. The direct care giver		completes 3/	
of Licensing and Protect			35	Muts	75 p./
ORM	Argr.	The second secon		10,000	15 15M

STATER	of Licensing and Pr				PRINTED: 03/15/20 FORM APPROVE
SIMICINE	NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIED/CLIA	(X2) MIJI 3	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION	
	Someonow	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDI	NG:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0103	8 WING		C
AME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PTOCCT NO.			03/08/2018
VASHIN	GTON ELMS	126 ELM	PORESS, CIT	Y. STATE, ZIP CODE	
		BENNING	STON, VT	05201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	TO TO DEFICIENT	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR. (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	RECTION (X5)
P247		<u> </u>	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETE PPROPRIATE DATE
11/247	Continued From page		R247		
	on duty, stated that	breakfast starts at 8 AM and			
Đ.	0.0011100113 011	se (RN) confirmed at 7:55 AM ::00 AM and the poured		ii.	
	STIME WELL HOLDEN	cosed to be out until			
	or the table all	I Dreaktast was sooned on			
(4)	- with blid alla life	e drinks get warm if they are issue had been addressed			
	with the staff before.	rad been addressed			
R253 S=D	VII. NUTRITION AND	FOOD SERVICES	R253		
J-U		State of the State	11233		
ā	7.3 Food Storage an	d Equipment		Earl	
7	3.c All food service	equipment shall be kept		EACH SHIFT	STAFF
-	lean and maintained nanufacturer's guidel	according to	ĺ	15 RESponsible	€ 70
T	his REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced	į		
В	r. ased on observation	and staff into-	į	AT BEGINNING	+ END
2.0	icility failed to keep a ean. Findings includ	II lood sonice cont		OF SHIFT TO	
D	uring the lour of the	sitchen on 3/7/18 at 7:55		IT IS CLEAN.	Į.
kil	chen was dirty and it	it the microwave in the		STAFF TO CLE	+~
15/7	ALC MOS SMILLED TOUGH	on a plate inside. The paring to serve breakfast at		MICHOWAVE & SHIFT AND AN	nett
				USE IF FOR	780
4.5	TO THOU COME ON	oming. S/he further stated duty at 7 AM and hadn't	Ĭ	Spiller INSI	
dir.	US BAPMOIDING AU	d confirmed that it was	Í	Computors 3/	alia

Division of Licensing and Protection STATE FORM

MUHITERN

Division	of Licensing and Pro	otection			FORM APPROVE
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	No. 1 and the Contract of the	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
.e.		0103	B, WING		C 03/08/2018
NAME OF 8	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	
WASHIN	GTON ELMS	126 ELM	STREET		
		BENNING	TON, VT 0	5201	ñ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE . COMPLETE
R259	Continued From pa	ge 8	R259		
	7.3 Food Storage a	and Equipment		STAFF INSTA	100
	products and insect	npounds (such as cleaning licides) shall be labeled for and shall not be stored in the		CLEAMNG CHO TO INCLUDE	MICHES
9	food storage area u	inless they are stored in the impartment within the food		DISHWASHEN	
	storage area.	# s		TO BE LOCKE	20
	This REQUIREMEN	NT is not met as evidenced		IN DESIGNATE	
	Based on observation	on and staff interview, the ure cleaning products, stored		TO BE PLATED	CHOM (CALS
*	in the food storage a compartment. Find	area, in a locked			inport
	During the tour of th 3/7/18, it was obser	ne kitchen at 7:55 AM on ved that there was a bottle of	N 65 €	comproses 3/	9/18
	Comet cleansing po which was unlocked	scade dishwasher liquid and owder under the kitchen sink, I. There were two (2)	8	!!a s	= 1
	per the care giver, the residents. Break the time of discover	eating at the kitchen table and he kitchen is accessible to all kfast was being prepared at y and after confirmation at		Muh ?	110
		ered Nurse stated that the stored in the locked closet kitchen.		'	
Raee	IX. PHYSICAL PLAN	NIT	Dacc		
SS=E	IA. FITT SICAL PLAN	N I. 2	R266		
	9.1 Environment			.e.	
	9.1.a The home mu safe, functional, san				

OWICIN	in of Licensing and Pr ENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		FORM APP
AND PLA	AN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETE
		0103	B WING .	C
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			03/08/20
	GTON ELMS	STREETA	DORESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	V
MASHI	NGTON ELMS		STREET	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA		STON, VT 05201	
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG CROSS-REFERENCE	N OF CORRECTION (C EACTION SHOULD BE COM O TO THE APPROPRIATE DA
R266	Continued From pag	ne 9		CIENCY)
		, - 0	R266	
	Based on observation	T is not met as evidenced n and staff interview, the tain a safe and sanitary gs include:		2A1UN ( )
i f f c b ti	housing that was set the resident sits. Per the resident uses the further confirmed that need to be cleaned be arge amount of thick and that overhangs the manager and the RN, but confirmed that the nick and not healthy for espiratory issues.	up facing the chair where the registered nurse (RN), fan to keep cool. S/he all the fans in the house ecause they are dirty. A dust build up on the ceiling e staircase, per the house the fan is never turned on, dust build up was very or residents that have	LINEN C. REDNEMA CLEANED ON FLOOR 3/23/1	NO UNEN
floor strains strains po be floor A s	poor, the house managraircase post was also be linen storage area are 2 pillowcases on the linen storage area are 2 pillowcases on the linen storage, it is a daily be raightened out, becaute the should not be on the sitively guarantee that used by someone and or.	trieads from first to second the confirmed that the top loose. was disarrayed and there he floor. Per house title to keep the closet se residents will go in and in, but confirmed that the ne floor and could not the pillowcases wouldn't dithey shouldn't be on the	KESIDENT TO BE CUE STAFF + 1 FOR EXPIN WEEKLY	REFRIGORATED  SOO MONITORNA  TOLD
an exp nan take	open package of hot of the partition date of 9/8/17	or by the residents had dog rolls that had an and had a resident's nanager, the residents	M	1/27/18

STATE FORM

5GVR11

If continuation sheet, 10 of 13

Division	of Licensing and Pr	otection			FORM APPROVED
STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0103	B. WING _	1	C 03/08/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 30/00/2010
MIASHIN	GTON ELMS	126 ELM		. O.M.E.ZIF CODE	
WASTIN	OTON ELWS	The second secon	STON, VT 0	95201	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	GI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	PRECTION
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR I	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETE
R266	several residents a cleaned periodicall The back stairs go	nd confirmed that it should be y.	R266	STAIRWAY CLEHROD WE	
E	had dirt and were verifies staircase.  Room 11 had peelifies plaster that had fall by the resident's be manager stated that	nery dusty, some residents use ng wallpaper and ceiling en on the television and chair at. The RN and house at the resident peels the		FOR DUST /	DIA
	several areas between wall that was peeling should not be falling Confirmation of the	onfirmed that there were een the ceiling and top of the g and the ceiling plaster g.  se findings were made by the g the RN at 9:30 AM.		MAINTANES HAD PEELED  A REPAIRED	MAN WALLPAPEN CEILING
R302 SS=E	IX. PHYSICAL PLA	NT	R302	SUHODULOS TO	
	9.11 Disaster and E	Emergency Preparedness		PAINTED & R	EPAIRS
	available to staff and a plan for the protect event of fire and for when necessary. All periodically and kep under the plan. Fire at least a quarterly beday among morning night. The date and	shall have in effect, and diresidents, written copies of tion of all persons in the the evacuation of the building staff shall be instructed tinformed of their duties drills shall be conducted on easis and shall rotate times of afternoon, evening, and time of each drill and the ng staff members shall be		MADE TO WAY	
	by:	T is not met as evidenced iew and record review, the			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING  (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE  (X6) COMPLETE DATE  (X6) COMPLETED  (X6)
D103  B. WING  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS. CITY. STATE. ZIP CODE  WASHINGTON ELMS  126 ELM STREET  BENNINGTON, VT 05201  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BENNINGTON, VT 05201  (X4) ID FREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  R302 Continued From page 11  R302  Facility failed to conduct fire drills at least quarterly and rotate the times to include morning.
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS. CITY. STATE. ZIP CODE  WASHINGTON ELMS  126 ELM STREET  BENNINGTON, VT 05201  (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCY)  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  R302  Facility failed to conduct fire drills at least quarterly and rotate the times to include morning.
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS. CITY. STATE. ZIP CODE  WASHINGTON ELMS  126 ELM STREET  BENNINGTON, VT 05201  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCY)  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  R302  Continued From page 11  R302  Facility failed to conduct fire drills at least quarterly and rotate the times to include morning.
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS. CITY. STATE. ZIP CODE  WASHINGTON ELMS  126 ELM STREET BENNINGTON, VT 05201  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BENNINGTON, VT 05201  (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE  R302 Continued From page 11  R302  Facility failed to conduct fire drills at least quarterly and rotate the times to include morning.
WASHINGTON ELMS  126 ELM STREET  BENNINGTON, VT 05201  (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  R302  Continued From page 11  R302  Facility failed to conduct fire drills at least quarterly and rotate the times to include morning.
R302    CX4) ID   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   ID   PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)
R302 Continued From page 11  R302  Racility failed to conduct fire drills at least quarterly and rotate the times to include morning.
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  R302  Facility failed to conduct fire drills at least quarterly and rotate the times to include morning.  R503  R604  REGULATORY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE DATE)  R604  R604  R605  R605  R606  R607  R
R302 Continued From page 11  R302  facility failed to conduct fire drills at least quarterly and rotate the times to include morning.  R302  FIRE DRILLS
R302 Continued From page 11 R302  facility failed to conduct fire drills at least quarterly and rotate the times to include morning.
facility failed to conduct fire drills at least quarterly and rotate the times to include morning.  FIRE DMUS
and rotate the times to include morning.
and rotate the times to include morning.
afternoon, evening and night. Findings include:
Province of the Control of the Contr
Review of the fire drill log record on 3/7/18, the fire drills for the last 12 months were conducted once in January 2017, to include the pight shift.
once in January 2017, to include the night shift
and day still, twice in March 2017 to include down
and afternoon, twice in July 2017 to include
ditellion and nights and then no fire della
ricid again until February 2018 which included the
afternoon and night shift. There were no fire drills conducted on the evening shift. Interview with the
nouse manager at 11:10 AM s/ho stated that
one thought that the evening shift which also
Stated was 110111 3 110 PM to 11:00 PM violity
count for evenings. After reviewing the Vocase
Accided Living 5 True
The last living and the mouse manager of the
Confirmed that the fire drills were not done
qualterly. After reviewing the regulation with the
nouse manager and the RN regarding the
of times, the house manager confirmed that there were no evening fire drills.  Multi TE N
of times, the house manager confirmed that there were no evening fire drills.  R322 XI. RESIDENT FUNDS AND PROPERTY  R322  R322 XI. RESIDENT FUNDS AND PROPERTY  R322
R322 XI. RESIDENT FUNDS AND PROPERTY R322
SS=D R322
11.9 No licensee, staff or other employee of the
Home may suitely differ or receive a distribution
money or gratuities, from a resident. Nominal gifts, such as candy or flowers that can be
enjoyed by all staff, are permissible.
This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced
$\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{I}}$ .
Based on observation and staff interview, the
facility failed to assure that employees do not

6299

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			FORM APPRO
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
*	United to the Control of the Control	A. BUILDING	COMPLETED
N. Committee of the com	0103	B. WING	C
JAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/08/2018
VASHINGTON ELMS	126 ELM		
	BENNING	TON, VT 05201	
TAG REGULATORY OR L	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PREFIX (EACH CORRE TAG CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5 CCTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPL NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATA DEFICIENCY)
R322 Continued From pa	ige 12	R322	
receive money from	a resident. Findings include:		
		01117	MEBTING
a Happy Birthday ar	M a resident told a care giver nd took \$5.00 from his/her	SUTTON	100 BEFORE
wallet and gave it to	the employee The	4/15/	ان مان ان ا
employee told the re	esident that sthe didn't pood	111-11	8 TO REVION
anything and couldn	n't take it and the resident ke it and s/he told him Thank	poury	RE! MICH
rou and put the mor	nev in his/her coat nocket	monas	RE! ACCEPTION
On Storito confirmat	100 was made by the	12-1	OI FIS FROM
. AM, the care giver h	gistered nurse (RN) at 11:55 and not returned the money to	RESIDON	73.
the resident Perthe	2 KN the resident is always	RESIDE	AT MEETING
s/he gets upset if it isn't accepted. The RN stated that per the owner the money should be kent in		1-1-2102	LI PIETING
		10 BE	Completed
an envelope with the kept for him.	resident's name on it and	B1/ 4-	12-18 By
		owner	TO curry
a <u>3</u> 2. a		HOMEK	poury
¥			I
Ř1		STAGE,	
5 c		ALLOWE	o to recept
0		GIFFE	money from
		1 2	Thom I man
		RESIDE	273
		2 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20	în .
		! 101	UHITERN
			WHITE PN 3/27/18
95			7-1/18
		ř	
		J' =	